12/19/5

FORM + "O-1595) FFICE OF PUBLIC REREC

12-22-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877) Name of Person Signing	Man Bergner Signature December 12, 2005 Date Total number of pages:			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Customer Number: 26574	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees 8. Deposit Account Number: 501519			
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 国 Enclosed			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Additional number	"Vorrichtung zur Gesichtsfeldprüfung" "APPARATUS FOR EXAMINING THE FIELD OF VISION" rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,202,711, Issued April 13, 1993			
Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Execution Date November 17, 1989	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	City:State:Zip:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	D-8012 Ottobrunn-Riemerling, Germany			
Officer Kingbon and Andreas Fiesen	Name: <u>G. Rodenstock Instrumente GmbH</u> Internal Address: <u>Otto-Hahn-Str. 11</u>			
Ulrich Klingbeil and Andreas Plesch	Name: C. Radanatask Instrumenta Cook!			

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0521

R 42/87 US

ASSIGNMENT

	•	ASSIGNMEN	<u> </u>	•	
	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:				
	(1) Ulrich	Klingbeil	(5)		
Insert Name(s)	(2) Andreas	Plesch			
of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	the receipt an who at the beh	d sufficiency of whice est of, hereby sell(s), a	h are hereby ac ssign(s) and trans	knowledged by the undersig	
Insert Name	G. Rodenstock Instrumente GmbH, Otto-Hahn-Str. 11				
Assignee Adress	D-8012 Ottobrunn-Riemerling				
	(hereinaîter de United States o	esignated "ASSIGNEE" of America as defined	") the entire rig in 35 U.S.C. 100,	nt, title and interest for in the invention known as	
Title of Invention	Vorrichtung zur Gesichtsfeldprüfung				
Invention	, 		*** ·		
	Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its	issue said Letters Pa successors, assigns an	tent to the said d legal represent	ommissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, for its interes atives; the undersigned agre hereafter act on behalf of	
	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon reques the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and with further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S				
Please sign	protection and	title in and to the inve	ention hereby tra	nsierred.	
concurrently S	Signed on the date	e(s) indicated-beside m	y/our signature(s)-	
with application					
INVENTOR (S)	2	DATE SIGNE	<u>a:</u>	WITNESS(ES)	
1) Mele	1000	4/17/8	P 4	 	
Name: Ulrych	Klingbeil	11/17/20	9		
7.77	as Plesch		<u> </u>		
Name:					
Name:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:		-			
6)					
Name:					

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

Name:

REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0522